Historical versions of the placename of the township of Dent

Spelling
Dent

Deneth
Dent(e)

Dent in
Lonesdale

Dent(e) town

Date
1202-8
1231-1252
1247,1251
1279-81
1278
1303,1307
1660

1348

1577
1685

Source
Ass
FF

Ch
Qw
Kend
Yl
Dep
BM

Holinshed
PR

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of
Abbreviations for Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

