## Historical versions of the placename of the township of Dent

Spelling	Date	Source
Dent	1202-8	Ass
	1231-1252	FF
	1247,1251	Ch
Deneth	1279-81	QW
Dent(e)	1278	Kend
	1303,1307	YI
	1660	Dep
Dent in	1348	BM
Lonesdale		
Dent(e) town	1577	Holinshed
	1685	PR

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of <u>Abbreviations for Historic Placename Sources</u>